Case 2:22-md-03034-TGB ECF No. 12, PageID.23 Filed 07/11/22 Page 1 of 2

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN

In re: Neo Wireless, LLC Patent Litigation

Case No.: 22-md-03034-TGB

Hon. Terrence G. Berg

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF JAYE QUADROZZI ON BEHALF OF PLAINTIFF, NEO WIRELESS, LLC

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Jaye Quadrozzi, of the law firm Young, Garcia

& Quadrozzi, PC, hereby appears as counsel on behalf of Plaintiff, Neo Wireless,

LLC.

RM

Date: July 11, 2022

Respectfully submitted,

By: *Is/ Jaye Quadrozzi* Jaye Quadrozzi (P71646) **YOUNG, GARCIA & QUADROZZI, PC** Co-Counsel for Plaintiff, Neo Wireless, LLC 27725 Stansbury Blvd., Suite 125 Farmington Hills, MI 48334 Tel: (248) 353-8620 Email: efiling@youngpc.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on July 11, 2022, I electronically filed the foregoing papers with the Clerk of the Court using the ECF system which will send notification of such filing to all counsel of record.

By: <u>*Is/ Jaye Quadrozzi*</u> Jaye Quadrozzi (P71646) **YOUNG, GARCIA & QUADROZZI, PC** Co-Counsel for Plaintiff. Neo Wireless, LLC 27725 Stansbury Blvd, Ste 125 Farmington Hills, MI 48334 Tel: (248) 353-8620 Email: <u>efiling@youngpc.com</u>